

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000281445 3)))



H220002814453ABC

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

......

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name Account Number		THERREL BAISDEN, I20140000065	LLP
Phone Fax Number		(305)371-5758	
Fax Number	:	(305)371-3178	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: _____atejidor@therrelbaisden.com



001/005

09/01/2022 THU 11:02 PAX 850-817-8381

8/22/2022 3:09:45 PM PACE 1/001 Fax Server



August 22, 2022

1

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

THERREL BAISDEN, LLP

SUBJECT: LAVALU, LLC REF: W22000108016

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Genesis R Kersey OPS Clerk

FAX Aud. #: H22000281445 Letter Number: 622A00018680

2022 SEP - 1 AM 9: 0 11

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR LAVALU INVESTMENT, LLC

ARTICLE I <u>Name</u>

The name of the Limited Liability Company is LAVALU INVESTMENT, LLC

ARTICLE II Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 1604 Pennsylvania Avenue, Apt. 1, Miami Beach, Florida 33139.

ARTICLE III Duration

This limited liability company shall have a perpetual existence.

ARTICLE IV <u>Registered Agent</u>

The street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company shall be Therrel Baisden, LLP, 1 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 2950, Miami, Florida 33131, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company at that address is Andres E. Tejidor, Esq.

ARTICLE V Manager-Managed Company

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is therefore a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE VI Managers

The name and address of the Manager is as follows:

Jennifer Paz 501 Mask Road Brooks, Georgia 30269

The undersigned Authorized Representative of the member of LAVALU INVESTMENT LLC hereby executes these Articles of Organization on this $\frac{23}{23}$ day of August, 2022.

<u>F</u>L · Ą Teiide Authorized E. ndres. Representative \circ

2022

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 605 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATED A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is LAVALU INVESTMENT, LLC.
- 2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

Andres E. Tejidor, Esq. Therrel Baisden, LLP 1 SE 3rd Avenue, Suite 2950 Miami, Florida 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Andres Tejidor, Esq. 2022 SEP - I [: AM 9: 07 \Box

AudioCodes ATA Connector FAX DELIVERY NOTIFICATION

Account: 3053589656 8/26/2022 1:41:40 PM

The following fax was successfully sent to the specified recipient.

Fax Number:	18506176381
Remote CSID:	850-617-6381 (station ID of receiving fax device)
Pages:	6
Status:	No errors

FAX TRANSMISSION DETAILS

Sent On:	8/26/2022 1:41:41 PM
Duration:	103 seconds
Speed:	14400 bps
Retries:	0
Event ID:	9c4933ae-12da-4f6c-a17f-c215601cf602

H/H/1015 70 10145 78		Mittain
hundr creation	Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronics Files Corporations	
Holes Pro (1	are petit this gags and use it as a series should be an a to a south surface of the south surface. Norm below a the up and anten of all pages of the dependent.	•.
		5
<u>* -</u>	NOT Its die REFRESHERLOAD belans en yetst beweet dae part Delag as will generate tenten enver deel.	
Ter Prael	Minister of Comparations In maker - 1 (majors-ages Account Base - 1 Millits Stripping, LD Account Base - 1 Millits Stripping, LD Account Baser - 1 Millits Stripping, LD Account Baser - 1 (Majors-Triat Par Austor - 1 (Majors-Triat Par Austor - 1 (Majors-Triat	; - T • T
	the mail advess for this builters with the best of Artest mi repert residues. There exists an mail of Artest (2 Artest Articles of the builters of the best of t	` [—
· · ·	LAVALLI LLC Destizate of Dates F Conside Copy F Page Casal D0 Textpanel Clarge D125-00	
		-
Electrosic J	rising Menu Corports Kizig Menu Hely	_
	-	-



i